
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1611
ANSWERED ON:19.11.2010
FOREIGN AID FOR RURAL PROJECTS
Amlabe Shri Narayan Singh

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether any rural development projects are being run with foreign aid;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise including Madhya Pradesh;

(c) the total cost of projects getting such aid as on date; and

(d) the achievements made under these projects ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE(SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) Yes Sir

(b), (c) & (d) State-wise (including Madhya Pradesh) details of Loans and grants for Rural Development Projects and their utilisation position is given at Annexure-I .
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